Daffodil International University

Daffodil Smart City, Ashulia, Dhaka

Notice

(Chairman Endowment Fund, Mofizuddin Majumder Scholarship Fund and Delwar Hussain Chowdhury Scholarship Fund)

Date: 21 April 2021

The Management of DIU are pleased to introduced three scholarships named 'Chairman Endowment Fund', 'Mofizuddin Majumder Scholarship Fund' and 'Delwar Hussain Chowdhury Scholarship Fund' to support meritorious and poor students to continue study in any Undergraduate Program offered in Daffodil International University

Applications will be entertained only from the registered students and they will be awarded scholarship after verification in addition to their existing waiver (if any).

Terms and Conditions

- The scholarships will be applicable only for local students of the Undergraduate Program (both day and evening) of DIU.
- Students must complete at least one year of study period at DIU.
- Student maintaining CGPA 3.00 during the past three semesters (tri semester)/ two semesters (bi semester) within the calendar year from 01 January to 31 December can apply for this scholarship.
- Students having financial crisis due to
 - A. the death of his/her father or the person who is bearing the cost of the university after taking admission at DIU.
 - B. critical illness of guardians or the person who is bearing the cost of the university after taking admission at DIU and only those who are not under the guardian's insurance scheme will be given preference.
 - C. critical illness of the student him/herself.
 - D. Students who are under the guardian life insurance/student life insurance scheme are not eligible for these scholarships.
- Candidates must be regular in his/her academic session. Irregular/dropout students will not be entitled for the scholarships.
- Students who are getting waiver 0%- 30% are eligible to apply for these scholarships.
- A student can apply for one category at a time among three categories of the scholarships.
- The scholarship will be considered for one-time.
- A student involved in any subversive activity to university as well as country is not eligible to apply for this waiver. The benefit will be cancelled at any stage if the student is found a defaulter.

To avail the opportunity eligible students are advised to apply through online application during **25** April 2021 to 03 May 2021.

After 03 May 2021 no application will be entertained.

For detail information please visit the link: <u>http://financialaid.daffodilvarsity.edu.bd</u>



Professor Engr. A.K.M Fazlul Hoque. PhD Registrar Daffodil International University